

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 7182/2019

ABHAI RAM & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77994/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77993/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.77990/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME and IA No.77991/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 7417/2019 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78937/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.78935/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME and IA No.78936/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 08-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Ms. Varnita Rastogi, Adv.
Dr. Amarendra Pratap Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further three weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to surrender and also to submit the proof of surrender, failing which appropriate order shall be passed.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER