

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1386/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2018 in CRA No. 308/1984 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ABHAI RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 77994/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 77993/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 1389/2020 (II)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 78937/2019

IA No. 78937/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment.

List in the next week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
A.R-CUM-P.S.

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER